

CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. _____

One

Date _____

08/02/16

Contract No. 18-16 for the following public work : UNIT W-16 Sewer & Water Reconstruction No. 1

between Jossart Brothers, Inc. and the City of Appleton dated 03/15/16 is hereby changed in the following particular wit:

Item No.	Account No.	Current Contract Amount	Current Contingency	C.O. Amount (+/-)	Contingency (+/-)	New Contract Total	New Contingency Total
1	5371.6809.5.3602	\$615,028.00	\$30,972.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$615,028.00	\$30,972.00
2	5431.6809.3.3606	\$965,239.00	\$19,707.00	\$36,204.00	-\$19,707.00	\$1,001,443.00	\$0.00
3	5230.6809.4.3009	\$766,215.00	\$33,785.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$766,215.00	\$33,785.00
4	4092.6809	\$174,854.00	\$8,146.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$174,854.00	\$8,146.00
5	5427.6408	\$26,475.00	\$525.00			\$26,475.00	\$525.00
6						\$0.00	\$0.00
7						\$0.00	\$0.00
8						\$0.00	\$0.00
9						\$0.00	\$0.00
10						\$0.00	\$0.00
Total		\$2,547,811.00	\$93,135.00	\$36,204.00	-\$19,707.00	\$2,584,015.00	\$73,428.00

Reason for Change: Contractor encountered an obstruction 17 feet deep while jack & Boring underneath the railroad tracks on Owaissa Street. Contractor had installed approximately 60 steel casing pipe when the obstruction was hit. Bid price for the casing pipe is \$604/ft.. So 60' x \$604 per ft. = \$36,204.00

The Contract Time will be (increased / decreased / unchanged) by this Change Order: _____ Days

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: _____ 150

Finance Committee Agenda Date: 08/10/16

Date approved by Council: _____